

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT,

Add: Mawsyntai Village, Ri-Bhoi District, Meghalaya-793102.

DISTRICT PRISON & CORRECTIONAL HOME, NONGPOH No.DPCHN.9/2018/Pt-I/97, Date Email: supdtjail.rb-meg@gov.in

Dated Nongpoh the 12th September, 2024.

Minutes of the e-Prison workshop Cum Training on live data at District Prison & Correctional Home, Nongpoh held on the 09-09-2024 @12:00 Noon onwards.

1. Members present were Smti Olga K Nongrum, Director (IT) NIC Co-ordinator e-Prison Project Meghalaya, Smti Philamon Angelis Basaiawmoit, Web Information Manager, HOD, Shillong, Shri Rajen Kumar Balmiki, Resource Person from District Prison & Correctional Home, Shillong.



- 2. Staffs of the District Prison & Correctional Home, Nongpoh who attended the workshop are Shri Kersoi Mawiong, Asstt Superintendent, Shri Johnson Ch Marak temporary in-charge Asstt Superintendent, Shri Peacemaker Lyngdoh, Warder, Shri Denus Damlong, Warder, Shri Shobinstar Lyngdoh, Warder, and Shri Pynhunlang Wahlang, Warder.
- 3. The Meeting was chaired by the Asstt Superintendent DP&CH Nongpoh. He welcomes all members and participants to the e-Prison Workshop cum Training.



- **q** 4. Due to the unavailability of the Internet Connectivity at DPCH, Nongpoh, the workshop/training did not meet the desired standard, and eventually, the same been conducted manually by using white board.
- 5. Resources persons addressed on some important target points like keys data to the functioning e-prison (admission of inmates, movement, etc.,) extracting of the FIR Number from the feeds and linking of the ICJS/CCTNS.
- **6.** Furthermore, resource person also mentioned the importance of the involvement of the staff on a roster duty in feeding of data/ information of the prisoners in the e-prison system.
- The Workshop has convinced that there is a need to engage the staff of DP&CH Nongpoh in practical training in other DP&CH where e-prison is fully functioning; so that their work will be at par when the internet connectivity is resumed.
- 8. The Workshop cum Training ended with a vote of thanks from the Asstt Superintendent DP&CH ongpoh.



Superintendent, District Prison & Correctional Home, Nongpoh Dated Nongpoh the 12th September, 2024.

Memo. No.DPCHN.9/2018/Pt-I/97-A

Copy to:

1. The Inspector General of Prisons & Correctional Services, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.

2. Smti Olga K. Nongrum, Director (IT) NIC Co-ordinator e-Prison Project Meghalaya for favour of kind information.

District Prison & Correctional Home, Nongpoh